INDIANA UNIVERSITY
Amplitude Analysis at JPAC
Adam Szczepaniak, Indiana University/Jefferson Lab
Joint Physics Analysis Center
INDIANA UNIVERSITY
Joint Physics
Analysis Center
• JPAC: theory, phenomenology and analysis

Λ,Λ′ �(s12, s, s1′�2′�)
• Helicity partial waves represent (quasi) two-body
isobar/dimer spectator
• Difference in various approaches has to do with
how the K-matrix is introduced (symmetrization)
• JPAC : Proof of equivalence (on the real axis)
Al(s) = K−1(s) − iρ(s)
A.Jackura et al., Phys.Rev. D100 (2019), 034508
INDIANA UNIVERSITY
Resonance parameter determination %23
A. Jackura — Indiana University
Citation: M. Tanabashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Phys. Rev. D 98, 030001 (2018) and 2019 update
a2(1700) IG (JPC ) = 1−(2 + +)
a2(1700) MASSa2(1700) MASSa2(1700) MASSa2(1700) MASS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1705±40 OUR AVERAGE1705±40 OUR AVERAGE1705±40 OUR AVERAGE1705±40 OUR AVERAGE
1722±15±67 1 RODAS 19 JPAC 191 π− p → η(′) π− p
1698±44 2 AMSLER 02 CBAR 0.9 pp → π0ηη
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1681+22

S
n
1752±21± 4 ACCIARRI 97T L3 γγ → π+π−π0
1The coupled-channel analysis of both the ηπ and η′π systems using ADOLPH 15data.
The mass is extracted from the T-matrix pole.
2T-matrix pole.
3 Statistical error negligible.
4Breit-Wigner mass.
5 Superseded by RODAS 19.
6 From analysis of L3 data at 183–209 GeV.
7 Statistical error only.
8 Spin 2 dominant, isospin not determined, could also be I=1.
9Possibly two JP = 2+ resonances with isospins 0 and 1.
a2(1700) WIDTHa2(1700) WIDTHa2(1700) WIDTHa2(1700) WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
258± 40 OUR AVERAGE258± 40 OUR AVERAGE258± 40 OUR AVERAGE258± 40 OUR AVERAGE
247± 17±63 1 RODAS 19 JPAC 191 π− p → η(′) π− p
265± 55 2 AMSLER 02 CBAR 0.9 pp → π0ηη
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
436+ 20
− 16 46M 3,4 AGHASYAN 18B COMP 190 π− p → π−π+π− p
Citation: M. Tanabashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Phys. Rev. D 98, 030001 (2018) and 2019 update
ηπ MODEηπ MODEηπ MODEηπ MODE
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN CHG COMMENT
The data in this block is included in the average printed for a previous datablock.
1312.2± 2.8 OUR AVERAGE1312.2± 2.8 OUR AVERAGE1312.2± 2.8 OUR AVERAGE1312.2± 2.8 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 2.6. See the ideogram below.
1306.0± 0.8±1.3 1 RODAS 19 JPAC 191 π− p → η(′)π− p
1308 ± 9 BARBERIS 00H 450 pp → pf ηπ0 ps
1316 ± 9 BARBERIS 00H 450 pp →
∆++

1330.7± 2.4 1653 DELFOSSE 81 SPEC − π± p → pπ±η
1324 ± 8 6200 3,6 CONFORTO 73 OSPK − 6 π− p → pMM−
1The coupled-channel analysis of both the ηπ and η′π systems using ADOLPH 15data.
The mass is extracted from the T-matrix pole.
2The systematic error of 2 MeV corresponds to the spread of solutions.
3 Error includes 5 MeV systematic mass-scale error.
4 Superseded by RODAS 19.
5ADOLPH 15 value is derived from a Breit-Wigner fit with mass-dependent width taking
the ηπ and ρπ channels into account.
6Missing mass with enriched MMS = ηπ−, η = 2γ.
Citation: M. Tanabashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Phys. Rev. D 98, 030001 (2018) and 2019 update
a2(1320) IG (JPC ) = 1−(2 + +)
a2(1320) MASSa2(1320) MASSa2(1320) MASSa2(1320) MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID
1316.9±0.9 OUR AVERAGE1316.9±0.9 OUR AVERAGE1316.9±0.9 OUR AVERAGE1316.9±0.9 OUR AVERAGE Includes data from the 4 datablocks that follow this one.
Error includes scale factor of 1.9. See the ideogram below.
WEIGHTED AVERAGE
1316.9±0.9 (Error scaled by 1.9)
BELADIDZE 93 VES

−64 420k 5 ALEKSEEV 10 COMP 190 π−Pb → π−π−π+Pb′
1593± 8+29
−47
4,6 ADAMS 98B B852 18.3 π− p → π+π−π− p
1The coupled-channel analysis of both the ηπ and η′π systems using ADOLPH 15data.
The mass is extracted from the T-matrix pole.
2 Statistical error negligible.
3May be a different state: natural and unnatural parity exchanges.
4Natural parity exchange.
5 Superseded by AGHASYAN 2018B.
6 Superseded by DZIERBA 06 excluding this state in a more refined PWA analysis, with
2.6 M events of π−p → π−π−π+ p and 3 M events of π− p → π−π0π0p of E852
data.
π1(1600) WIDTHπ1(1600) WIDTHπ1(1600) WIDTHπ1(1600) WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
257± 60 OUR AVERAGE257± 60 OUR AVERAGE257± 60 OUR AVERAGE257± 60 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.9. See the ideogram below.
492± 54±102 1 RODAS 19 JPAC 191 π− p → η(′) π−p
580+100
−230 46M 2 AGHASYAN 18B COMP 190 π− p → π−π+π−p
185± 25± 28 145k 3 LU 05 B852 18 π−p → ωπ−π0 p